
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 60997 

Petitioner: 

QUALITY PROPERTIES ASSET MANAGEMENT, 

v. 

Respondent: 

SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incolporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: RI080070067+1 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The patties agreed that the 2012 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $6,970,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2012 actual value of the subject property, as set f01th 
above. 

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 20th day ofMay 2013. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
conect copy of the de ision of the 

Debra A. Baumbach 
Board ofAsse ppeals. 

Cara McKeller 

2 




201l KAY -6 PM 3: 23 BOARD OFASSESSMENT APPEALS 
STATE OF COLORADO 

Docket Number: _6~0~9-...:.9_7____ 


Multiple County Schedule Numbers: (As Set Forth in the Attached) 


STIPULATION (As to Tax Year __2_0_1_2__ Actual Value) 

Quality Properties Asset Manaqement 

Petitioner 


vs. 


_s_a_n_M_l....;.·q....:.u_e_l_____ COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, 


Respondent. 


Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax 
year 2012 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of 
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation. 

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows: 

1. The Properties subject to this Stipulation are described as set forth in the 
County Schedule Numbers on the Attachments to this Stipulation. 

2. The subject properties are classified as ___V_a_c_a_n_t_L_a_n_d__ (what 
type). 

3. Attachment A reflects the actual values of the subject properties, as assigned 
by the Assessor for tax year 2012 

4. Attachment B reflects the actual values of the subject properties after a timely 
appeal, as assigned by the Board of Equalization. 

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree to 
the tax year 2012 actual values of the subject properties, as shown on 
Attachment C. 

6. The valuations, as established on Attachment C, shall be binding with respect 
to only tax year 2012 



-----------

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: 
After further review it has been determined that the time 
trend that was used to determine the subiect properties 
2012 value was applyed erroneously. This aqreed upon 
stipulation corrects this error. 

8. Both parties aQree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment 
Appeals on May 6th (date) at 8:30 A.M. (time}bevacatedora 
hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals. 

April , 2013 

--------------------~--------

PZfi~~~gi"~orJJtQI,n·. County Attorney for Respondent, .l1.1'Y'-'1 

/IYUb / p~- ·/~ Board of Equalization 

Address: 

~~ . ~ '?:J:>c:.) ­
EIv'";&4?2iihl~/ !'O ~--!k~___ _ 
T~e: ~:3 ,-'Fit, 3·-/tll 

~~O.s:._~~..~'-OC_"__==--___ 

\~\\'""r~ GJ "8'/t.../~ 
Telephone: q "],0 - 72..(c - g I '] Y 

Docket Number 60997 

2 

w ~ 

County r 



------

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: 
After further review it has been determined that the time 
trend that was used to determine the sublect properties 
2012 value was applved erroneouslv. This aqreed upon 
stipulation corrects this error. 

8. Both parties aQree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment 
Appeals on May 6th (date) at 8 : 30 A. M . (time) be vacated or a 
hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals. 

DATED this 30 day of April 2013 ------,-- ­

Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney 

Address: 
'$~~f!tA1far~j'S~ 
-T?!1,/.JA~Cd g14-~ 

Telephone: __________ 

County r 

~~Q~~~??~-_S-O£~ 
\~._\\.'--\r ~ ~ "8"(Lf ~ 
Telephone: q=w - 72.(( - BCZy

Docket Number 60997 

2 


http:T?!1,/.JA


ATTACHMENT A 
Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor 

Docket Number 60997 

Improvement Total 

Schedule Number Land Value Value Actual Value 


RI080070067 $ 4,232,000.00 ~ 0 .00 ~ 4 , 2 32 , 00 0 .00 

RI080070068 $ 3 , 520 , 000 ,00 ~ .00 ~ 3,520,000 .00 


$ ,00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


.~$ .00 .00 ~ o .00 

$ .00 ~ .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ 0 .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ ,00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 $ .00 o .00~ 

TOTAL: $ o .00 o .00~ 

http:4,232,000.00


ATTACHMENT B 
Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal 

Docket Number 60997 

Improvement Total 
Schedule Number Land Value Value Actual Value 

RI080070067 $ 4,232,000.00 ~ .00 


RI080070068 $ 3,520,000.00 ~ 3 , 52 0 I 00 0 .00 

o .00$ .00 ~ .00 ~ 

$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 


o .00~ 

~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 


TOTAL: o .00 o .00~ ~ 

http:3,520,000.00
http:4,232,000.00


ATTACHMENT C 
Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties 

Docket Number 60997 

Improvement Total 

Schedule Number Land Value Value Actual Value 


$ 3,450,000.00 ~ 3,450,000.00 

RI080070068 3,520,000.00 3,520,000.00$ ~ .00 ~ 

$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ 0·.00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


o .00~ 

$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ .00 ~ o .00 


$ .00 ~ o .00 


TOTAL: $ 6,970,000.00 o ,00 6,970,000.00~ ~ 

http:6,970,000.00
http:6,970,000.00
http:3,520,000.00
http:3,520,000.00
http:3,450,000.00
http:3,450,000.00

